

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01635 Version: 1 Name: EBC (Employee Benefits Corporation) flex spending

contract

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/12/2005 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 8/2/2005 Final action: 8/2/2005

Enactment date: 8/4/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00648

Title: Authorizing the City to enter into a contract with Employee Benefits Corporation (EBC) for the third

party administration of the City's Flex Spending Account Benefit Plan.

**Sponsors:** David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/2/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
7/25/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
7/19/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
7/13/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
7/13/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
7/12/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

## **Fiscal Note**

Based on anticipated employee participation, this administrative service contract will not exceed \$30,000. Funding will be included in the 2006 Requested Operating Budget.

#### **Title**

Authorizing the City to enter into a contract with Employee Benefits Corporation (EBC) for the third party administration of the City's Flex Spending Account Benefit Plan.

#### Body

WHEREAS, the City utilizes a TPA in the administration of its Flex Spending Account Benefit Plan.

WHEREAS, as a result of a competitive RFP, Employee Benefits Corporation (EBC) has been selected to administer this Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City and EBC have agreed upon the conditions and terms of payment to EBC to become effective January 1, 2006, for 2006 enrollment activities.

WHEREAS, such conditions and terms must be memorialized in a formal written agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City staff are authorized to enter into negotiations with EBC and that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into an agreement with EBC for the third party administration of Flex Spending Account Benefit Plan.